Title: Predator Control

Policy No: 6308

Approval: County Council Effective Date: May 4, 1994 Revised Date: April 19, 2005



Supersedes Policy No:

Policy Statement: Woodlands County's Agriculture Services Board, under the authority of the Agricultural Pests Act and in cooperation with Alberta Agriculture. Food & Rural Development and Alberta Sustainable Resource Development, shall coordinate the control of predators causing livestock predation.

- 1. The Director of Agriculture Services shall deal with each request for assistance and shall investigate predator claims reported to the County Office.
- 2. The Director of Agriculture Services shall report to the Agriculture Services Board any action taken with respect to predator control, as well as maintaining the necessary provincial records.